
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059548-2025 

Award

Ageing Well Community Wellness and Empowerment
Service

London Borough of Havering

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-059548
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05157b (view related notices)
Published 25 September 2025, 10:39am

Scope 

Description

The London Borough of Havering is seeking to commission a provider for the delivery of
the Ageing Well Community Wellness and Empowerment Service.

The London Borough of Havering is commissioning an Ageing Well Community Wellness
and Empowerment Service in response to the borough's growing and increasingly diverse
older population. With over 46,000 residents aged 65 and above and a projected 22%
increase in the 65-84 age group by 2031, there is a pressing need to enhance
preventative services that support independence, reduce social isolation, and improve
health outcomes.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059548-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/059548-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05157b


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

AGE UK REDBRIDGE, BARKING AND HAVERING LTD

Contract value

£1,594,872.79 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

22 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

25 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 6 October 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2029

Possible extension to 31 January 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

+1 year +1 year extension available subjected to performance satisfaction

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Information about tenders 

6 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts



Page 4 to 5

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

AGE UK REDBRIDGE, BARKING AND HAVERING LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWZ-3138-PMWP

4th Floor, 103 Cranbrook Road, Ilford,

London

IG1 4PU

United Kingdom

Email: admin@ageukrbh.org.uk

Region: UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

mailto:admin@ageukrbh.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Havering

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCZG-5314-HWNM

Havering Town Hall

Romford

RM1 4GR

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.support@havering.gov.uk

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.support@havering.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	AGE UK REDBRIDGE, BARKING AND HAVERING LTD

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Havering


		2025-09-29T01:30:01+0100
	TCPDF




